Office of the District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Establishment Order

No. 12

Dated, Paschim Medinipur, 27th day of January, 2025.

Due to the promotion of Sri Debabrata Datta, Copyist, Grade-I, attached to Civil Copying Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur and Sri Gopal Dikpati, Typist-Copyist, Civil Copying Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur to the post of Typist-Copyist, Supervisory Grade, two posts in the cadre of Typist-Copyist, Grade-I is lying vacant with effect from 01.12.2024 and 01.01.2025 respectively.

The vacant posts would be filled up by promoting the senior most candidates from the cadre of Typist-Copyist, Basic Grade after observing all paraphernalia in the matter of promotion.

Accordingly, the following senior-most Typist-Copyists (Basic Grade) as per existing Gradation List is hereby promoted provisionally to the post of Typist-Copyist, Grade-I, maintaining 50 point roster in the scale of Pay of Rs-28,900/- to Rs-74,500/- (Level-9, as per ROPA'2019) with effect from the date mentioned below, purely on temporary basis and if their performance in the said post is found unsatisfactory, they will make themselves liable to be reverted to the category of post from which they are promoted.

Name with present designation	Category	Position as per existing Gradatio n List (Basic Grade)	Vacancy position as per 50 point roster	Category of post according to 50 point roster	w.e.f
Sri Malay Kumar Kar, Typist- Copyist, Civil Copying Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur.		1	44	UR	01.01.2025
Jamiul Hossain, Typist-Copyist, Civil Copying Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur.	OBC-A	2	45	UR	01.01.2025

Existing promotional prospects of the employee holding such category of post shall remain unaltered on the basis of memorandum being no. 1583-F(P): dated-21.02.2012 published by the Audit Branch, Government of West Bengal.

Contd.

Accordingly, the above promoted candidates have been transferred and posted as per the following table-

Sl. No	Name of the incumbent and present place of posting-	Transferred and posted as		
01.	Sri Malay Kumar Kar, Typist-Copyist, Civil Copying Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur.	Typist-Copyist, Civil Copying Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur. (vice- Sri Debabrata Datta)		
02.	Jamiul Hossain, Typist-Copyist, Civil Copying Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur.	Typist-Copyist, Criminal Copying Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur. (vacant since retirement of Sri Tapan Das Sharma)		

The above-mentioned incumbents are directed to join their respective place of posting on 01/02/2025 (Forenoon) positively.

This order is made for the sake of proper administration and in the interest of Public Service.

The concerned D.D.Os are requested to note the promotional benefits of the promotees in their Service Book and make up to date the Service Book of the transferee and to send the same to their new place of posting.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/- Sanjoy Kumar Das District Judge, Paschim Medinipur, 27.01.2025

Office of the District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Memo No.181 (09)/XIV-I

Dated, Paschim Medinipur, 27th day of January, 2025.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar, Civil Courts, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Judge-in-Charge of Civil Copying Department and Accounts Department, District Judge's Court/ Chief Judicial Magistrate's Court, Paschim Medinipur.
- 4. The Judge-in-Charge of Criminal Copying Department , District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5. The Chief Administrative Officer, Vernacular Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Paschim Medinipur.
- 7. Guard File.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur
27.01.2025

District Judge, Paschim Medinipur